GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2775
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28" DECEMBER, 2018

AYUSH HOSPITALS
2775. SHRI KANWAR SINGH TANWAR:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the number of AYUSH Hospitals set up by the Government during the last two years, State-
wise; and

(b) whether thereis any proposal to set up multi-speciality AYUSH hospitalsin the State of Uttar
Pradesh, if so the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

@: Public Health being a State subject. Opening of AYUSH Hospitals comes under purview
of respective State/lUT Governments. However, under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National
AYUSH Mission (NAM), there is provision of financial assistance for setting up of upto 50
bedded integrated AYUSH hospitals. The number of upto 50 bedded integrated AYUSH
hospitals approved during the last two years State/UT-wiseis furnished at Annexure.

(b):  Thereisno proposa received under NAM to set up multi-speciality AYUSH hospitalsin
the State of Uttar Pradesh.



Annexure

Status of upto 50 bedded integrated AYUSH Hospital approved during 2016-17 and 2017-18 under

National AYUSH Mission (NAM)

Sl. No State/UT No. Qf upto 50 bedded integrated
Hospital approved
1. Andhra Pradesh 1
2. 2
3. 0
4. Chandigarh 0
5. Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0
0. 0
7. 2
8. 0
9. Himachal Pradesh 2
10 Jammu & Kashmir 2
11 Karnataka 2
12 1
13 L akshadweep 1
14 Maharashtra 4
15 4
16 Madhya Pradesh 4
17 Meghalaya 1
18 2
19 2
20 Puducherry 0
21 2
22 4
23. 0
24. Tamil Nadu 2
25. Telangana 3
26. 2
27. Uttar Pradesh 11
28. Uttrakhand 1
29. West Bengal 1

Total

(o)
(o))




